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HYDRAULIC MOTOR PARTS LIST
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REF # MODEL 304A MODEL 310A DESCRIPTION REQ.
1j 40162 40162 Seal support spacer, S300 1
2j 40154 40154 Seal cartridge, BAC-75-300-TLS 1
3 43056 43056 Spacer seal/bearing, perforated, 300A series motor 1
4 43205 43205 Retaining ring, bearing 2
5 43225 43225 Ball bearing 1
6 43016 43016 Drive plate 1

7j 43130 43130 O-ring, housing seal 2
8 43085 43080 Dowel pin, housing 2
9 43005 43000 Gear housing 1

10 43275 43275 Cap, needle valve, 300A series motor 1
11j 43276 43276 O-ring, needle cap, 300A series motor 1
12 43265 43265 Needle, 300A series motor 1
13 43021 43021 End plate, 300A series motor 1
14 43185 43180 Cap screw, 3/8” N.C. hex head 4
15 43210 43210 Plunger, reverse flow check 1
16 43060 43060 Spring, reverse flow check 1

17j 43290 43290 O-ring, reverse flow check 1
18 43070 43070 Valve cap, reverse flow check 1
19 43035 43030 Gear 2
20 43240 43240 Retaining ring, gear 2
21 43235 43230 Idler shaft 1
22 43250 43250 Ball, idler shaft 1
23 43195 43190 Dowel pin, drive shaft 1
24 43046 43039 Drive shaft 1
j 41362 41362 Motor repair kit, includes 1, 2, 7, 11, 17, &  21 --
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REF# MODEL 304A-12SAE MODEL 307A-CD DESCRIPTION REQ.
1j 40162 40162 Seal support spacer, S300 1
2j 40154 40154 Seal cartridge, BAC-75-300-TLS 1
3 43056 43056 Spacer seal/bearing, perforated, 300A series motor 1
4 43205 43205 Retaining ring, bearing 2
5 43225 43225 Ball bearing 1
6 43016 -- Drive plate, 300A series motor 1
6 -- 43017 Drive plate, #6 SAE case drain, 300A series motor 1

7j 43130 43130 O-ring, housing seal 2
8 43085 43081 Dowel pin, housing 2
9 43005 43001 Gear housing 1

10 43025 43025 End plate, #12 SAE end ports 1
11 43185 43185 Cap screw, 3/8” N.C. hex head 4
12 43035 43031 Gear 2
13 43240 43240 Retaining ring, gear 2

14j 43235 43231 Idler shaft 1
15 43250 43250 Ball, idler shaft 1
16 43195 43191 Dowel pin, drive shaft 1
17 43046 43043 Drive shaft 1
j 41362 41362 Motor repair kit, includes 1, 2, 7, & 14 --


